C o —7 C =<  o—no>

Sewer Projects




Citq oF Pomona '2007/08 AJocheo, Bnget

Five Year Capital Improvement Program

Council  YTD Costs as of Remaining
Page # Request *  2/28/07 Budget

Sewer
~ Funded Projects ~

Portable Generator Receptacle - Sewer Lift Station #3 1 85 40,915
Pump and Generator Replacement - Sewer Lift Station #1 2 275 389,725
Pump Replacement and New Generator - Sewer Lift Station #2 3 405 633,595
Pump Replacement and New Generator - Sewer Lift Station #4 4 275 389,725
Sewer Conveyance System - Ganesha Hills (Phase i) 5 51,200 313,800
Sewer Trench Failures - Citywide 6 668 199,332
Sewer Trunk Main Replacement - Fairplex Drive 7 - -
Sewer Trunk Main Replacement - Hawthorne Place 8 - -
Sewer Trunk Main Replacement - Holt Avenue 9 - -
Sewer Trunk Main Replacement - Kingsley Avenue 10 - -
Sewer Trunk Main Replacement - Mission Boulevard 11 - -
Sewer Trunk Main Replacement - Mission Blvd and Second St 12 - -
Sewer Trunk Main Replacement - Phillips Boulevard 13 - -
Sewer Trunk Main Replacement - Reservoir Street 14 - -
Sewer Trunk Main Replacement Phase Ill - Thompson Creek 15 235,568 66,432
State Water Discharge Requirements 16 - -

Subtotals: 288,476 2,033,524

~Partially Funded Projects ~

Sewer Pipeline Replacement and/or Rehabilitation 17 1,436 1,885,064

Subtotals: 1,436 1,885,064

~ Unfunded Projects ~

Sewer Pipeline Rehabilitation - Yorba Drive and Westwood Place - - -

Subtotals: - N
r Sewer Category Totals: 289,912 3,918,588

* Council Request tracked since FY 03/04



Citq OF Domona ?OO7/08 AJopteJ Bnget

Five Year Capital Improvement Program

Impact to
Adopted Plan Plan Plan Plan Future
2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 Beyond 2011 | Operating
60,500 - - - -1 Minimal
. - - - - | Minimal
- - - - - | Minimal
- - - - - | Minimal
269,000 - - - - (5,000)
- - - - -1 Minimal
660,000 - - - -1 Minimal
455,018 - - - - | Minimal
770,412 - - - - | Minimal
1,060,000 - - - - | Minimal
876,330 - - - -1 Minimal
500,000 - - - - | Minimal
630,000 - - - - | Minimal
101,115 - - - - | Minimal
280,000 - - - - (500)
7,775,960 - - - - | 200,000
13,438,335 - - - -
- - - - 483,500 | Minimal
- - - - 483,500
- - - - 565,000 | Minimal
- - - - 565,000
13,438,335 - - - 1,048,500




/m_'z_/—\

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK




C o —F C e O —a 2

unded Projects




Project Title:

CITY OF POMONA
Capital Improvement Program Project Details

Portable Generator Receptacle - Sewer Lift Station #3

Project Description: Upgrade of telemetry system and controls. This work will be contracted out by the
Los Angeles County Sanitation District and paid for by the City of Pomona.

Project Number:
422-2565-XXXXX-83021
Department / Division

US/Sewer
Council District: Project Status: Changes from Prior Year: Project Statistics:
(-1 -2 g New g No Change Project related to: Origination Yr:  FY06/07
Pending Project Accelerated
O-3 -4 rojed .
O.5 [].6 |5 RePprepared ] Project Delayed Safety & Health Yr Amended:  FY07/08
v i . .
] citywide In de5|gr‘1 Additional Approp Masterplan 2005 Sewer % Completed: 0%
L1 out to 5id [] Decrease Approp Maint & improve Infrastructure
[ council Request 1 Under Construction Council Goal P

Financial Requirements:

Cost by Project Categorization Cost Funding Summary Impact on Future Operating Costs
Land Acquisition / Right of Way L Total ProjCost$ 101,500 increase [ AnnualAmt$
Engineering / Architecture Total Funded $ 101,500 Decrease [  AnnualAmts
Internal Costs (staff & operational expenses) ) __ TotalUnfunded § - Minimal Chg'd to fund # 581
Construction 101,500  Restricted Funding Yes [INo
Construction Mgmt / Inspection -

Other - Specify
Total 101,500
Funding Allocation
YTD Costs Remaining Fiscal Plan Plan Plan Plan
Funding Source(s) as of 02/28/07 _ Budget 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11  Beyond 2011
Series "AN" Bonds 85 40,915
Series "BA" Bonds 60,500

Total 85 40,915 60,500 - - - -
Proposed
Unfunded Project Costs

Project Location

Portabla Generator
Receptacle - Sewer Lift Station #3
E1SYST

E
=

iy
FART] |

H
2

ny

e
TR
T 11
pans
Eﬁ

L
1
ELE |

b

=
o]

-

i

W

Page 1

Sewer



Project Title:

CITY OF POMONA

Capital Improvement Program Project Details

Pump and Generator Replacement - Sewer Lift Station #1

Project Description:

Upgrade of telemetry system and controls. This work will be contracted out by the
Los Angeles County Sanitation District and paid for by the City of Pomona.

Project Number:
422-2565-XXXXX-83022

Department / Division

US/Sewer

Council District: Project Status: Changes from Prior Year: Project Statistics:
-1 O-2 |Y New No Change Project related to: Origination Yr:  FY06/07
.3 -4 [ Pending [ project Accelerated
-5 -6 E RFP prepared ] project Delayed Safety & Health Yr Amended: NA

In design - .
0] ciywice n e5|g' [ Additional Approp Masterplan 2005 Sewer % Completed: 0%

D Out to Bid D Decrease Approp Maint & Improve Infrastructure
(] council Request [ under Construction Council Goal

Financial Requirements:

1THET 3
EGRAND AV o

g

T
5

ALEM L
- &

ElpHiLiTPS|BLYD)

s GiBBS

E FRATRLIN A ’
EVA LN /
INGTONAY |

%

E LEXINGTON AV

S GAREY AV

A LN [HUNTA
PlilApeL e 37

[
Lie

W
b4

%

EC
6l

i WALNUT]

§ meus st
S

. Cost by Project Categorization Cost Funding Summary Impact on Future Operating Costs
Land Acquisition / Right of Way ) Total Proj Cost § _ 390,000 increase ] Annual Amt $ o
Engineering / Architecture 120,000 Total Funded $ 390,000 Decrease |1 Annual Amt$ L
Internal Costs (staff & operational expenses) 30,000 Total Unfunded $ - Minimal Chg'dto fund # 581
Construction 240,000 Restricted Funding [ Yes  [INo
Construction Mgmt / Inspection L B
Other - Specify L

Total 390,000
Funding Allocation
YTD Costs Remaining Fiscal Plan Plan Plan Plan
Funding Source(s) as of 02/28/07 _ Budget 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11  Beyond 2011
Series "AN" Bonds 275 389,725

Total 275 389,725 - - - - -
Proposed
Unfunded Project Costs
Project Location Pump and New Generator ~

Sewer Lift Station #1
........ . e
1 2/
ETTHET i /
E £ 4TH 8T g /‘,

Page 2

Sewer




Project Title:

CITY OF POMONA

Capital Improvement Program Project Details

Pump Replacement and New Generator - Sewer Lift Station #2

the City of Pomona.

Project Description: Upgrade of telemetry system and controls and installation of a new standby
generator. This work will be contracted out by the Los Angeles County Sanitation District and paid for by

Project Number:
422-2565-XXXXX-83023

Department / Division

US/Sewer
Council District: Project Status: Changes from Prior Year: Project Statistics:

-1 O-2 L tew , No Change Project related to: Origination Yr:  FY06/07
-3 -4 [ pending [ Project Accelerated
[ -5 -6 [ rFP prepared [T] Project Delayed [ safety & Health Yr Amended: A

o In design D Additional Approp 2005 Sewer % Completed: 0%
] Citywide O ' Masterplan

Out to Bid D Decrease Approp Maint & Improve Infrastructure

! council Request (] Under Construction Council Goal P

Financial Requirements:

Cost by Project Categorization

Funding Summary

Impact on Future Operating Costs

Land Acquisition / Rightof Way Total Proj Cost $ 634,000 Increase [ ] Annual Amt $ L o
Engineering / Architecture Total Funded $ 634,000 Decrease ||  AnnualAmt$ L
Internal Costs (staff & operational expenses) L Total Unfunded $ - Minimal Chgdtofund# 581
Construction 634,000 Restricted Funding (] Yes [1no
Construction Mgmt / Inspection o
Other - Specify L o

Total 634,000

Funding Allocation
YTD Costs Remaining Fiscal Plan Plan Plan Plan
Funding Source(s) as of 02/28/07 Budget 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11  Beyond 2011
Series "AN" Bonds 405 633,595
Total 405 633,595 - - - - -

Proposed

Unfunded Project Costs

Project Location

Pump Replacement and New
Generator- Sewer Lift Stgtlon #2
E 187 .

Page 3

Sewer



Project Title:

CITY OF POMONA

Capital Improvement Program Project Details

Pump Replacement and New Generator - Sewer Lift Station #4

Project Description:

Upgrade of telemetry system and controls and replacement of switchboard. This
work will be contracted out by the Los Angeles County Sanitation District and paid for by the City of

Project Number;
422-2565-XXXXX-83024

Pomona. .
Department / Division
US/Sewer

Council District: Project Status: Changes from Prior Year: Project Statistics:

O-1 O-2 S New No Change Project related to: Origination Yr:  FY06/07

Pending Project Accelerated
-3 [] -4 roject Acc )
[]-s -6 [ RFP prepared (] Project Delayed Safety & Health Yr Amended: N/A
- In design 1 additional Approp 2005 Sewer % Completed: 0%
] Citywide ] out to Bid D Masterplan
Decrease Approp )
(] Council Request [ under Construction Coundil Goal Maint & Improve Infrastructure

Financial Requirements:

Cost by Project Categorization

Cost

Funding Summary

Impact on Future Operating Costs

Land Acquisition / Right of Way L Total Proj Cost $ 390,000 Increase ]  Annual Amt$
Engineering / Architecture - Total Funded $ 390,000 Decrease || Annual Amt§
internal Costs (staff & operational expenses) ) _ TotalUnfunded$ - Minimal Chg'd to fund # 581
Constructon 390,000 Restricted Funding (/] Yes [INo
Construction Mgmt / Inspection o
Other - Specify o
Total 390,000
Funding Allocation
YTD Costs Remaining Fiscal Plan Plan Plan Plan
Funding Source(s) as of 02/28/07 _ Budget 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 _ Beyond 2011
Series "AN" Bonds 275 389,725
Total 275 389,725 - - - - -

Proposed
Unfunded Project Costs

Project Location

Pump Replacement and New
Generator - Sewer Lift Station #4

Sewer



Project Title:

CITY OF POMONA

Capital Improvement Program Project Details

Sewer Conveyance System - Ganesha Hills (Phase )

remaining work.

Project Description: This project will rehabilitate aging sewer pipelines and manholes within the
Ganesha Hills area. The existing sewer pipeline has been videotaped and rehabilitation plans have been
developed. The first phase of this project has been completed; this phase two allows for completion of

Project Number:
584-2565-XXXXX-82002

Department / Division
PW/US/Sewer

-1 [O-2
O-3 [-4
] -5 -6
1 citywide

[ counil Request

Council District:

Project Status:
[ New
O Pending
1 rep prepared
In design
[ outto Bid
[ under Construction

Changes from Prior Year:

0 nNo Change

] Project Accelerated
| Project Delayed
Additional Approp
[] Decrease Approp

Masterplan
Council Goal

Project related to:

Safety & Health

Project Statistics:

Origination Yr;  FY03/04
Yr Amended: FY07/08
2005 Sewer % Completed: 14%

Maint & Improve Infrastructure

Financial Requirements:

Page 5

Cost by Project Categorization Cost Funding Summary Impact on Future Operating Costs
Land Acquisition / Rightof Way Total Proj Cost § _ 634,000 Increase |  Annual Amt$ L
Engineering / Architecture 95,000  TotalFunded$ _ 634,000 Decrease Annual Amt$ 5,000
Internal Costs (staff & operational expenses) 25,000  Total Unfunded $ - Minimal [] Chgdtofund# -
Construction 471,000 Restricted Funding ves []No
Construction Mgmt / Inspection 43,000
Other - Specify )

Total 634,000
Funding Allocation
YTD Costs Remaining Fiscal Plan Plan Plan Plan
Funding Source(s) as of 02/28/07  Budget 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11  Beyond 2011
Series "AF" Bonds 51,200 313,800
Series "BA" Bonds 269,000
‘Total 51,200 313,800 269,000 - - -
Proposed
Unfunded Project Costs
Project Location
| N
OTHI )
W‘%E
Sewer Conveyance . s
System - Ganesha ﬂ
Hills (Phase II) 1\(@\ . :,_T
i 2
= —$
s M
3
2
{Z
ME’AV e ‘
5
N
Sewer



CITY OF POMONA
Capital Improvement Program Project Details

Project Title: Sewer Trench Failures - Citywide
Project Description: Repair of Sewer trench failures, manhole ring adjustments to street grade and the Project Number:
installation of manholes on existing sewer pipeline segments at various locations throughout the City. 429-9565-XXXXX-83025
Department / Division
PW/US/Sewer
Council District: Project Status: Changes from Prior Year: Project Statistics:
(1-1 [-2 % New No Change Project related to: Origination Yr:  FY06/07
ding Project Accelerated
O-3 [J-4 Pen rojec '
O-5 [-6 [ Rrep prepared [ Project Delayed Safety & Health Yr Amended: NIA
i ) ] 1n design it % C leted: 2%
Citywide 7 out to Bid S /I;ddltlonalAApprop O Masterplan e Completed:
ecrease Approp .
[ coundil Request Under Construction Council Goal Maint & Improve Infrastructure

Financial Requirements:

Cost by Project Categorization Cost Funding Summary Impact on Future Operating Costs
Land Acquisition / Right of Way Total Proj Cost$ 200,000 Increase L]  Annual Amt$
Engineering / Architecture _ TotalFunded$ 200,000 Decrease [ ] Annual Amt $
Internal Costs (staff & operational expenses) 5,000  Total Unfunded $ - Minimal Chg'd to fund # 581
Construction 195,000  Restricted Funding Yes []No
Construction Mgmt / Inspection
Other - Specify )

Total 200,000
Funding Allocation
YTD Costs Remaining Fiscal Plan Plan Plan Plan
Funding Source(s) as of 02/28/07  Budget 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11  Beyond 2011
Series "AN" Bonds 668 199,332
Total 668 199,332 - - - - -
Proposed
Unfunded Project Costs
Project Location
Sewer Trench Failures - Citywide %
*%K‘ J onhesmonns | 2
) < ) "%, é
N &, g saN _7
» 4 oRAGE “:V:::Av g % E‘ ei::isvmw
" R ik = e )
> W@ ¢ snlsT g 9IHS

W
43y,
et

H
- o N, “TETT
SANTACLAR(Gr > “

8 e fLADELPHIST

s,

Z| eppnugspuo

»

E COYNTY RD
W,

.

Page 6

Sewer




Project Title:

CITY OF POMONA
Capital Improvement Program Project Details

Sewer Trunk Main Replacement - Fairplex Drive

Bellevue Ave.

Project Description: This project will replace 1,600 feet of aging 12" Vitrified Clay Pipe (VCP) sanitary
sewer pipe with 15" VCP sanitary sewer pipe between Holt Ave at Fairplex Dr and Mt. Vernon Ave at

Project Number:
586-2565-XXXXX-86001

Department / Division

PW/US/Sewer

Council District: Project Status: Changes from Prior Year: Project Statistics:
a1 O (B New L] No Change Project related to: Origination Yr: ~ FY08/07
O-3 [-4 Pending [ Project Accelerated
D .5 I:I 6 D RFP prepared D Project Delayed Safety & Health Yr Amended: FYQ7/08
] Citywide [J n design Additional Approp Masterplan 2005 Sewer % Completed: 0%

D Out to Bid D Decrease Approp Maint & Improve Infrastructure
(] coundil Request (] Under Construction Councit Goal P

Financial Requirements:

Cost by Project Categorization Cost Funding Summary Impact on Future Operating Costs
Land Acquisition / Right of Way __ TotalProj Cost$ __ 660,000 Increase ||  Annual Amt§$
Engineering / Architecture ~ 79,000 Total Funded$ 660,000 Decrease ||  Annual Amt$ L
Internal Costs (staff & operational expenses) 25,000  Total Unfunded $ - Minimal Chgdtofund# 581
Construction 540,000 Restricted Funding Yes [INo
Construction Mgmt / Inspection 16,000
Other - specify L

Total 660,000
Funding Allocation
YTD Costs Remaining Fiscal Plan Plan Plan Plan
Funding Source(s) as of 02/28/07  Budget 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11  Beyond 2011
Series "BA" Bonds 660,000
Total - - 660,000 - - - -
Proposed
Unfunded Project Costs
Project Location
i Sewer Trunk Main
w%%k Replacement - Fairplex Drive
! "}o«\ ah“‘" MURCHIS o) Av © i
G of » . .
727 <
i p0Y ge= GEE|\S
=3 N B W HGLTAY £ = |; m
*q«\’% v AL WhsEsH D 2
GV’V QQ— VVVVVV W N0 sT - [
Y, S 5310N BLYP
fo("v @Ay & / //
4 >
/S
Page 7

Sewer




Project Title:

CITY OF POMONA
Capital Improvement Program Project Deta

ils

Sewer Trunk Main Replacement - Hawthorne Place

Project Description: The 2005 Sewer Master Plan identified the need to replace 1,350 lineal feet of 8"

main with new 15" main in Hawthorne Place from Reservoir Street to San Antonio Avenue.

Project Number:
586-2565-XXXXX-86002

Department / Division

US/Sewer
Council District: Project Status: Changes from Prior Year: Project Statistics:
O-1 O-2 New g No Change Project related to: Origination Yr:  FY 07/08
Pending Project Accelerated
0 -3 -4 roje .
0.5 [J-6 [ 1n design [ Project Delayed Safety & Health Yr Amended: NiA
[ ciywide L] rep pre;?ared ] Additional Approp Masterplan 2005 Sewer % Completed: 0%
L} outtoBid D Decrease Approp Maint & Improve Infrastructure
] council Request 7 under Construction Council Goal P

Financial Requirements:

Cost by Project Categorization Cost Funding Summary Impact on Future Operating Costs
Land Acquisition / Right of Way i - Total Proj Cost $ 455,018 Increase (1 AnnualAmt$
Engineering / Architecture 36,113 Total Funded $ 455,018 Decrease L]  Annual Amt$
Internal Costs (staff & operational expenses) 43,335 Total Unfunded $ - Minimal Chgdtofund# 581
Construction 346,680  Restricted Funding Yes [ No
Construction Mgmt / Inspection 28,890
Other - Specify

Total 455,018
Funding Allocation
YTD Costs Remaining Fiscal Plan Plan Plan Plan
Funding Source(s) as of 02/28/07 _ Budget 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11  Beyond 2011
Series "BA" Bonds 455,018
Total - - 455,018 - - - -
Proposed
Unfunded Project Costs
Project Location Sewer Trunk Main
Replacement - Hawthorne Place 7
N /emmm'tv
— am ‘é‘ . 'I‘""'(;':IW £ g ELATNE ST
%% T 3| ok 1}’ 8 B
& Sz ¥ 1sAl aroind B/ |BIS] BT
Z7 1o =l 2 o) |m N
£ N v‘u & Z E 2| 2 EHIL%D 231
ROE A & a|zER! 2 @ 2 E)
SpRIEDAY TEE lnkdliay RB| ) S8
el 2 B A £B| b= &
A coL 4 =
2 B—— 3 | FL2&
] E E g 2| J GSLEl gv S ; 5
>E[P:—: RLST T SAD:NLSL vES T x % i E
E.l HOL 5 9 4 zI g
e | < g
= ECOGMMERCIALS PRICES
Page 8 Sewer




Project Title:

CITY OF POMONA
Capital Improvement Program Project Details

Sewer Trunk Main Replacement - Holt Avenue

Project Description: The 2005 Sewer Master Plan identified the need to replace 1,100 lineal feet of 8"
main with 15" main in Holt Avenue from Clark Avenue to Reservoir Street and 1,450 lineal feet of 8" main
with 12" main in Holt Avenue from East End to Clark Avenue.

Project Number:
586-2565-XXXXX-86003

Department / Division

[ coundil Request

[C] under Construction

[] becrease Approp

Council Goal

Maint & Improve Infrastructure

US/Sewer
Council District: Project Status: Changes from Prior Year: Project Statistics:
-1 [O-2 New [J No Change Project related to: Origination Yr:  FY 07/08
O -3 -4 L] Pending [ Project Accelerated
0-5 [1-s g In design [ project Delayed Safety & Health Yr Amended: NIA
RFP prepared it 2005 Sewer % Completed: 0%
O Citywide 7 outto Bid [] Additional Approp Masterplan b p A

Financial Requirements:

Cost by Project Categorization Cost Funding Summary Impact on Future Operating Costs
Land Acquisition / Right of Way Total ProjCost$ 770,412 increase (] Annual Amts
Engineering / Architecture 61,144 Total Funded $ _ 770,412 Decrease L] Annual Amt $ o
Internal Costs (staff & operational expenses) 73,373 Total Unfunded $ o - Minimal Chgdtofund# & 581
Construction _ 586,980  Restricted Funding Yes [ No
Construction Mgmt / Inspection 48,915
Other - Specify )

Total 770,412
Funding Allocation
YTD Costs Remaining Fiscal Plan Plan Plan Plan
Funding Source(s) as of 02/28/07 _ Budget 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11  Beyond 2011
Series "BA" Bonds 770,412
Total - - 770,412 - - - -
Proposed
Unfunded Project Costs
Project Location Sewer Trunk Main
Replacement - Holt Avenue
%% & e : L ] et
N \Q?‘“ ﬁ]g E E 5w FpL_/
5 Sz sA ARD|NG 2| |z
o7 Ta 1 g
St k) g 5&‘ 2 3 beEn. oR (S [ ]
R =G| 2z 2| S g
G: FIELD AV Y, . 3 02 TNbLAV 4y /5 E
] = £
gl 2 Z > K2 5B it g
[ g =] H COL! Al ©
\ 2} %l l & 2l EK GSLEY|AV] : 2 =
\ -1 2] o oo e
zElPErRLS EJ?P un:N po. EEPL I3 5] §
% ] EHOLT AY | o z s
E ;EMNEE’?E?? YAV% E MONTHREY AV PHICE &

Page 9 Sewer



Project Title:

CITY OF POMONA

Capital Improvement Program Project Details

Sewer Trunk Main Replacement - Kingsley Avenue

Project Description: This project will replace 3,120 feet of aging 12" Vitrified Clay Pipe (VCP) sanitary sewer
pipe with 15" VCP sanitary sewer pipe in Kingsley Avenue, between Washington Avenue to Towne Avenue.

Project Number:
586-2565-XXXXX-86004

Department / Division
PW/US/Sewer

Council District: Project Status: Changes from Prior Year: Project Statistics:
C-r O-2 L] New [ No change Project related to: Origination Yr:  FY08/07
. . Pending [C] Project Accelerated
} 4 Yr Amended: FY07/08
1-s -6 L1 rep prepared O Project Delayed Safety & Health .
! ) D In dESiQn Additional Approp M I 2005 SeWer % Completed: 0%
[:] Citywide D Out to Bid D A A asterplan
ecrease Approp )
[ council Request [ Under Construction Council Goal  Maint & Improve Infrastructure

Financial Requirements:

Cost by Project Categorization Cost Funding Summary Impact on Future Operating Costs
Land Acquisition / Right of Way ~ _ Total Proj Cost § 1,060,000 ncrease [1  Annual Amts
Engineering / Architecture 125,000 Total Funded § _ 1,060,000 Decrease ]  Annual Amt §

Internal Costs (staff & operational expenses) 40,000 Total Unfunded $ - Minimal Chg'd to fund # 581
Construction 870,000 Restricted Funding Yes [ INo
Construction Mgmt / Inspection ~ 25,000
Other - Specify )
Total 1,060,000
Funding Alilocation
YTD Costs Remaining Fiscal Plan Plan Plan Plan
Funding Source(s) as of 02/28/07  Budget 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11  Beyond 2011
Series "BA" Bonds 1,060,000
Total - - 1,060,000 - - - -
Proposed
Unfunded Project Costs
Project Location ) Sewer Trunk Main
5 Replacement - Kingsley Avenue
W -t "
| o 9 Joon .Fj: : g evgEs
e z 3| e
& Sz =T IsAl ARDING AV | g
T ENLEL 8- b N
[T [ In Gl >at A
R :L 7 il ;E z _—L% : & ﬂ a//
AN X £ kil av 5| 12 sl _/
& b _i 7 : /
- g 2 i : o cot - TEALVARA g:[:iaf ;
@ ST B ) £|KINGSLEY|AV = /
IS o % 3 ——4’
T T Tl : s |
5 ; & HOLT A 0 z zig A
g TERTERS B HAWFHORNE P A I
é EL-:M TEREY A :4 E MONTHREY BV erlicE s < //

Page 10 Sewer



Project Title:

CITY OF POMONA

Capital Improvement Program Project Details

Sewer Trunk Main Replacement - Mission Boulevard

Project Description:

The 2005 Sewer Master Plan identified the need to replace 2,600 lineal feet of 8"
main with new 15" main in Mission Blvd. from East End Avenue to Reservoir Street.

Project Number:
586-2565-XXXXX-86005

Department / Division

] council Request [] under Construction

US/Sewer
Council District: Project Status: Changes from Prior Year: Project Statistics:
-1 [O-2 New ] Nochange Project related to: Origination Yr:  FY 07/08
3 [ -4 L] pending [ project Accelerated
. L 1n design [J Project Delayed Safety & Health Yr Amended: NIA
L-s e [J REP prepared o .
[T ctywide - 0ut§) B?d ] Additional Approp Masterplan 2005 Sewer % Completed: 0%

[] Decrease Approp
Council Goal

Maint & Improve Infrastructure

Financial Requirements:

Cost by Project Categorization Cost Funding Summary Impact on Future Operating Costs
Land Acquisition / Right of Way B __ TotalProjCost$ 876,330 Increase []  Annual Amt$ o
Engineering / Architecture 69,550 Total Funded $ 876,330 Decrease L] Annual Amt$
Internal Costs (staff & operational expenses) 83,460  TotalUnfunded§ - Minimal Chg'd to fund # 581
Construction 667,680 Restricted Funding [<] Yes 1o
Construction Mgmt / Inspection 55,640
Other - Specify

Total 876,330
Funding Allocation
YTD Costs Remaining Fiscal Plan Plan Plan Plan
Funding Source(s) as of 02/28/07 __ Budget 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11  Beyond 2011
Series "BA" Bonds 876,330
Total - - 876,330 - ~ - -
Proposed
Unfunded Project Costs

Project Location

Sewer Trunk Main
Replacement - Mission Blvd
£ 1y
"o et
. Hor
AR EaTsT
lx

{ i

£ ORANDAY,

epno g

g iR Shewp| & 3
LI T
L 2 ]
{1 &
3| Ivevadn
% H H
| cumeon L onkoronne
e
N PAMELALN JUNT. E 5
PhaoELPHIA BT i}
AHE
B foters 2
AT P
. H 3
g & oo ;
co5 H H
TR
et WALNUT
4 %
‘9‘41
N .
Page 11 Sewer



Project Title:

CITY OF POMONA
Capital Improvement Program Project Details

Sewer Trunk Main Replacement - Mission Boulevard and Second Street (W/O Qak Ave - E/O of 71)

Project Description: This project will replace 1,500 feet of aging 10" Vitrified Clay Pipe (VCP) sanitary
sewer pipe with 15" VCP sanitary sewer pipe on the easement between Mission Bivd and Second Street,
west of Oak Ave and east of the 71 FWY.

Project Number:
586-2565-XXXXX-86006
Department / Division

[ councit Request

[:] Under Construction

PW/US/Sewer
Council District: Project Status: Changes from Prior Year: Project Statistics:
-1 -2 L1 New L] No change Project related to: Origination Yr:  FY06/07
-3 -4 Pending (] project Accelerated
D .5 D 6 [:] RFP prepared D Project Delayed Safety & Health Yr Amended: FY07/08
01 ciywide [ deSiQ"‘ Additional Approp Masterplan 2005 Sewer % Completed: 0%
[ out to Bid [] Decrease Approp

Council Goal Maint & Improve Infrastructure

Financial Requirements:

Cost by Project Categorization Cost Funding Summary Impact on Future Operating Costs
Land Acquisition / Right of Way L Total Proj Cost$ 500,000 Increase ] Annual Amt ~
Engineering / Architecture 65,000 Total Funded$ 500,000 Decrease []  Annual Amt $ B
Internal Costs (staff & operational expenses) 20,000  TotalUnfunded$ - Minimal Chgdtofund# 581
Construction 365,000 Restricted Funding [] Yes 1o
Construction Mgmt / Inspection 8 50,000
Other - Specify L L

Total 500,000
Funding Allocation
YTD Costs Remaining Fiscal Plan Plan Plan Plan
Funding Source(s) as of 02/28/07  Budget 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11  Beyond 2011
Series "BA" Bonds 500,000

Total - - 500,000 - - - -
Proposed
Unfunded Project Costs

Project Location

Sewer Trunk Main Replacement ~

Mission Boulevard and Second Street

(W/O Oak Ave - E/O 71)

i
Y 0wy

O
w3

d

ig
L3
|ANSE}

v AV N

NP
PTEREA

EAST ST,

N AV

R0 HO RD

Page 12

Sewer



Project Title:

CITY OF POMONA
Capital Improvement Program Project Details

Sewer Trunk Main Replacement - Phillips Boulevard

Project Description: This project will replace 2,130 feet of aging 10" Vitrified Clay Pipe (VCP) sanitary
sewer pipes with 15" VCP sanitary sewer pipe in Phillips Blvd., from Rebecca Street to west of Hamiiton

Project Number:
586-2565-XXXXX-86007

Bivd. o
Department / Division
PW/US/Sewer

Council District: Project Status: Changes from Prior Year: Project Statistics:

0] -1 P New [ No change Project related to: Origination Yr: ~ FY08/07
-3 [ -4 Pending ] Project Accelerated

O-5s [-6 [T RFP prepared [ Project Delayed Safety & Health Yr Amended:  FY07/08
[ citywide Um desig|.1 Additional Approp Masterplan 2005 Sewer % Completed: 0%

D Out to Bid D Decrease Approp Maint & Improve Infrastructure
[ Council Request ] Under Construction Council Goal P

Financial Requirements:

Cost by Project Categorization Cost Funding Summary Impact on Future Operating Costs
Land Acquisition / Right of Way L N Total Proj Cost $ 630,000 increase (] Annual Amt$ ] o
Engineering / Architecture B 78,000 Total Funded$ 630,000 Decrease L] Annual Amt$
Internal Costs (staff & operational expenses) 25,000  TotalUnfunded § - Minimal Chg'd to fund # 581
Construction 508,000  Restricted Funding Yes [INo
Construction Mgmt / Inspection 16,000
Other - Specify 3,000

Total 630,000
Funding Allocation
YTD Costs Remaining Fiscal Plan Plan Plan Plan
Funding Source(s) as of 02/28/07 Budget 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11  Beyond 2011
Series "BA" Bonds 630,000

Total - - 630,000 - - - -
Proposed
Unfunded Project Costs
Project Location Sewer Trunk Main

Replacement - Phillips Bivd |, .,
.mx..mnT 5o ‘ g H
4 I £ A EYBLI A IMREL

“"-‘- gt e

F wsmn -:_vlm%a%- GEut

o PP
Iﬂﬁe\%muﬁm‘

kg el 1|

Sy S o
N =
N ELAT Y

Page 13 Sewer




CITY OF POMONA

Capital Improvement Program Project Details

Project Title:

Sewer Trunk Main Replacement - Reservoir Street

Project Description: The 2005 Sewer Master Plan identified the need to replace 300 lineal feet of 8"

main with new 15 " main in Reservoir Street from Holt Avenue to Hawthorne Place.

Project Number:
586-2565-XXXXX-86008
Department / Division

US/Sewer

Council District: Project Status: Changes from Prior Year: Project Statistics:
O-+ 0O4d-2 New (] No Change Project related to: Origination Yr: ~ FY 07/08
O -3 -4 L] Pending [] project Accelerated
[ -5 [ -6 L] 1n design [J Project Delayed Safety & Health Yr Amended: N/A
[ ciywid L) ReP prepared [1 Additional Approp Masterplan 2005 Sewer % Completed: 0%

e L] outomd [ Decrease Approp Maint & Improve Infrastructure
("] coundll Request [ under Construction Council Goal P

Financial Requirements:

Cost by Project Categorization Cost Funding Summary Impact on Future Operating Costs
Land Acquisition / Right of Way ~ _ TotalProjCost$ 101,115 Increase [ 1 Annual Amt$ L
Engineering / Architecture L 8,025 Total Funded $ 101,115 Decrease |1  Annual Amt$
Internal Costs (staff & operational expenses) 9,630  Total Unfunded $ - Minimal Chg'd to fund # 581
Construction ~ 77,040  Restricted Funding (<] Yes [ No
Construction Mgmt / Inspection 6,420
Other - Specify

Total 101,115
Funding Allocation
YTD Costs Remaining Fiscal Plan Plan Plan Plan
Funding Source(s) as of 02/28/07  Budget 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11  Beyond 2011
Series "BA" Bonds 101,115
Total - - 101,115 - - - -
Proposed
Unfunded Project Costs
Project Location Sewer Trunk Main
Replacement - Reservoir Street
N /mv ;
iy o, 5 g GVILLE AV E ECANEST 7
& Sz F[IsAx ARD|NG Ef-" Z o
g AL vw g EE; z % %})IIL‘tDOg: £
ROE A 3 & HAEHAIR Bl RE ] 3 ()
CARPIELDAY 3 ; TNlch AV <§’.7‘>{ 28 =
gl @ - 5] /gr: =z g2
(A % ToL Al i | 1% gial s
I r7 s | EE 3
5] 2] |21 = GSLEYJAY O = oF
z\ [ m A% INDO DR : 3
EEPE ackl E PASADENR ST "_3- c E g 5 §
] g dH LA 2 & zl;
4 pu n 3 e
‘2 Ect:é e VAv:s: Z| £ ONTEREY AV e s 3
Page 14 Sewer




Project Title:

CITY OF POMONA
Capital Improvement Program Project Details

Sewer Trunk Main Replacement Phase Ill - Thompson Creek

Project Description: Installation of 8-inch Vitrified Clay Pipe in the Thompson Creek Channel right-of-
way easement at Drake Street. Eight hundred feet completed and in place, north towards Foothill
Boulevard. Approval required from Los Angeles County Flood District for removal of flood control concrete
barrier for continuation of 300-feet to Foothill Boulevard, then 350-feet with future connections to the

adjacent commercial properties.

Project Number:
579-2565-XXXXX-70068
Department / Division
PW/US/Sewer

Council District:

Project Status:

0.1 -2 (] New
O3 [-4 Pending
RFP prepared
] -s -6
4 LJ 1n design
L1 citywide ] out to Bid

Changes from Prior Year:
[J no Change
] Project Accelerated
O Project Delayed
Additional Approp

[[] safety & Health

Masterplan

Project related to:

Project Statistics:

Origination Yr:  FY©9/00
Yr Amended: FY07/08
2005 Sewer % Completed: 75%

[ councit Request | [J under Construction

[] Decrease Approp

Council Goal

Maint & Improve Infrastructure

Financial Requirements:

Cost by Project Categorization Cost Funding Summary Impact on Future Operating Costs
Land Acquisition / Right of Way Total ProjCost$ 582,000 Increase [ ] Annual Amt $ ] )
Engineering / Architecture 25,000 Total Funded$ 582,000 Decrease Annual Amt $ 500
Internal Costs (staff & operational expenses) 18,000 Total Unfunded § - Minimal ] Chgd to fund #

Construction 527,000 Restricted Funding [] Yes [ o
Construction Mgmt / Inspection _ 12,000
Other - Specify L ~
Total 582,000
Funding Allocation
YTD Costs Remaining Fiscal Plan Plan Plan Plan
Funding Source(s) as of 02/28/07  Budget 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11  Beyond 2011
Series "Q" Bonds 62,988 39,012
Sewer Fund 172,580 27,420
Series "BA" Bonds 280,000

Total 235,568 66,432 280,000 - - - -
Proposed
Unfunded Project Costs

Project Location
Sewer Trunk Main
Replacement Phase lil -
Thompson Creek
&,
¥
Wer,,
s

Page 15 Sewer



Project Title:

CITY OF POMONA
Capital Improvement Program Project Details

State Water Discharge Requirements

Project Description: Comply with the State Water Discharge Requirements over the next 5 years.
Projects to be identified with consulting study currently in progress during the 06/07 and 07/08 fiscal year.

Project Number:
586-2565-XXXXX-86009

Department / Division

US/Sewer
Council District: Project Status: Changes from Prior Year: Project Statistics:
O-1 O-2 New L] No Change Project related to: Origination Yr:  FY 07/08
O-3 [O-a L] pending ] Project Accelerated .
0 -5 a [ 1n design [ Project Delayed [] safety & Health Yr Amended: N/A
ctyuice [D] EFI: tporeE:jred g Additional Approp Masterplan 2005 Sewer % Completed: 0%
u ! Decrease Approp .
(7 coundil Request ] under Construction PP Council Goal Maint & Improve infrastructure
Financial Requirements:

Cost by Project Categorization Cost Funding Summary Impact on Future Operating Costs
Land Acquisition / Right of Way - N Total Proj Cost $ 7,775,960 Increase Amnual Amt$ 200,000
Engineering / Architecture 768,000 Total Funded $ 7,775,960 Decrease || Annual Amt$
Internal Costs (staff & operational expenses) 320,000  Total Unfunded $ - Minimal L1 Chg'd to fund # 581
Construction 6,600,960  Restricted Funding [] Yes [ No
Construction Mgmt / Inspection 87,000
Other - Specify -

Total 7,775,960
Funding Allocation
YTD Costs  Remaining Fiscal Plan Plan Plan Plan
Funding Source(s) as of 02/28/07 _ Budget 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11 _ Beyond 2011
Series "BA" Bonds 7,775,960
Total - - 7,775,960 - - - -
Proposed
Unfunded Project Costs

Project Location

State Water
Discharge Requirement

&

N GAREY Al

Sin,
&,
o

& AR

¥
) &
o Y,
W .
4 e

AV

E BONITAJAV

ROW HWY.

MOUNTAIN &Y

o S
Moy ) 0778 san sernaroifo av /
" 20 Fwy B L]
oG > wl w >
e cove A s g 2| e xinosLEY AV |§
B X oot £ H EHOLTAY _J
HOLT AV 3 $
z
> 'y RAILROAD £
%6, W =1 & QIsgONBlvD
i/ 9TH ST 914 8]
i< - [GRAND
RN
5, £ i
»
"’:\, 3 :
& (0 RANCHD RD ] Z
4 3

«

S

Page 16

Sewer



NML,’—\

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK




C o —FC = o—ao2 —

Partially Funded Projects

A—
L




Project Title:

CITY OF POMONA
Capital Improvement Program Project Details

Sewer Pipeline Replacement and/or Rehabilitation

Project Description: Sewer lines 50 years and older will be identified for replacement and/or
rehabilitation based upon age, condition, and pipe material. The condition of the pipeline will be
determined by camera inspection. It is expected that replacement of one mile per year can be replaced at
approximately $200 per foot. To date 38 miles of the total 317 miles of gravity sewer pipes located in

Project Number:
579-2565-XXXXX-70075

Department / Division

Pomona have been camera inspected with no major deficiencies noted. PW/US/Sewer

p )

Council District: Project Status: Changes from Prior Year: Project Statistics:

0.1 [J-2 |H New No Change Project related to: Origination Yr:  FY05/06

-3 [O-4 Pending [] Project Accelerated

-5 [J-s L RFP prepared ] Project Delayed Safety & Health Yr Amended:  FY07/08

Cltywide L In design [} Additional Approp Masterplan 2005 Sewer % Completed: 0%
L1 outto e [ Decrease Approp Maint & Improve Infrastructure

1 council Request | [7] under Construction Council Goal

Financial Requirements:

$ S

Cost by Project Categorization Cost Funding Summary Impact on Future Operating Costs
Land Acquisition / Right of Way L Total Proj Cost $ 2,370,000 Increase |1 Annual Amt$
Engineering / Architecture 181,000 Total Funded$ 1,886,500 Decrease []  AnnualAmt$
Internal Costs (staff & operational expenses) 80,000  Total Unfunded $ _ 483,500 Minimal Chg'd to fund # 581
Construction 2,019,000 Restricted Funding Yes [1No
Construction Mgmt / Inspection 90,000
Other - Specify o

Total 2,370,000
Funding Allocation
YTD Costs Remaining Fiscal Plan Plan Plan Plan
Funding Source(s) as of 02/28/07 _ Budget 2007/08 2008/09 2009/10 2010/11  Beyond 2011
Series "Q" Bonds 1,436 208,564
Sewer Fund 185,000
Series "AN" Bonds 1,491,500
Total 1,436 | 1,885,064 - - - - -
Proposed
Unfunded Project Costs 483,500
Project Location z
Sewer Pipeline Replacement N S
and/or Rehabilitation g
Z | E 8BONITA[AY
J @‘?‘ E ARROW HWY| 3
W% » & &, ]
i “'470 %6 ps :
ey ) SO 3 [saN BERNARDIGO A |
w3 Loy R
WG N = 2 2lewnestevavls
cr_Jornete = TE B NI o S
4 (Y RAILROAD nz H L ‘“‘l" °'l hd
OO W E M$SION|BLVD.
%, 9TH ST H S
A, N E ND AV
} AR
§ oo o <

Page 17

Sewer




. —FC " ° S—a 2

Unfunded Projects




CITY OF POMONA
Capital Improvement Program
Unfunded Sewer Projects

Council | Council | Project Project Estimated | Origination
Request | District | Title Description Cost Year
6 Sewer Pipeline Consist of trenchless pipeline rehabilitation of 565,000 FY 06/07

Rehabilitation -
Yorba Drive and
Westwood Place

5,200feet of 8 inch VCP sanitary sewer in
sections of Yorba Dr and Westwood P}






